PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saburo Miyamichi	06/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-System Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	4-14-26, Hannancho Abeno-ku Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka 545-0021	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-351-2900

Email: khubbard@kaganbinder.com
Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HLF0003/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. Hubbard

Total Attachments: 2

source=HLF0003USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HLF0003USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

01 440.00 Kasasa

PATENT REEL: 024536 FRAME: 0916

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)	2. Name and address of receiving		
Saburo Miyamichi June 9, 2010 Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	M-System Co., Ltd. 4-14-26, Hannancho Abeno-ku Osaka-shi Osaka 545-0021		
Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
4. Application number or patent number: ☐ This document is being filed with a new patent application on: June 15, 2010 ☐ This document is to be recorded against the following patent application: ☐ Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): ☐ Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:			
Additional Numbers Att 5. Name and address of party to whom	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
Kevin J. Hubbard, #50,717 Customer Number 33072	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)[Tip1] \$40.00		
Phone: (651) 275-9813 Facsimile: (651) 351-2954	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)[Tip1] \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Please charge additional fees or credit overpayments to Kagan Binder deposit account ☐ Payment made by credit card		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1775[Tip2]		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Kevin J. Hubbard Signature Signature Date			
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHE	ET, attachments and documents: 2[Tip3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
or by facsimile to (703) 306-5995

Docket No. HLF0003/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Saburo Miyamichi, of 4-27-12, Fujishirodai Suita-shi Osaka 565-0873 Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GOLF PUTTER HEAD in which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States herewith.

WHEREAS, M-System Co., Ltd., having an address of 4-14-26, Hannancho Abeno-ku Osaka-shi Osaka 545-0021 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said M-System Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, including all Continuation, Divisional, Reissue and Reexamination applications thereof that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto executed this document on the date written below.

Saburo Miyamichi Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 024536 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 06/15/2010